1

VH3
2MB
1P7 +
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Audi RS Q8

MY 23 Specification and Option Sheet

Model Code

Maximum Retail Price (MRP)*

Clean Car Programme (Estimated Rebate / Fee)**
Fuel consumption L/100km (Combined 3P-WLTP)***
CO2 emissions g/km (Combined 3P-WLTP)***
Emission Standard

RS Q8

4MNRV22023
$260,990
$6,900.00 (Fee)
13.5
308
EUR 6

*Prices are maximum retail and sale including 15% GST. Prices & specifications are subject to change without notice. Maximum Retail and Sale Price does not include additional on road costs.
**The figures provided are converted using official NZ Government calculator to 3P-WLTP from official manufacturer’s 4P-WLTP or NEDC tests.
***The official fuel consumption, emissions, and EV range figures determined by the WLTP test should be used as a guide only, or for vehicle to vehicle comparison. Actual results may vary due

to factors such as driving or environmental conditions.

Technical

Cubic Capacity

KiloWatts

Torque (Nm/rpm)

Cylinder configuration

Fuel Injection system

Drive Train

Transmission - Tiptronic With DSP & sport program
Electromechanical steering with speed-dependent power assistance
48-V electric system and active battery cooling

Adaptive air suspension, RS specific tuning

Active roll stabilsation with sports differential

Acceleration 0-100 km/h (secs)

Top Speed (km/h)

Trailer load limit on 12% gradient braked / unbraked (kg)
Fuel tank capacity in litres

Luggage capacity in litres (with rear seats folded down)
Audi Cover

- Audi Warranty - 5 years / 150,000 kms*

- Audi Roadside Assist - 5 years / 150,000 kms*

- Audi Motoring Plan - 3 years / 150,000 kms*

* whichever comes first

12 Year Anti-Corrosion Warranty

Automatic Stop / Start Technology
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3,996
441
800/ 2200 -4500
V8
TFSI
quattro
8 speed
°
°
o

3.8
250
3500/ 750
85
605 (1755)

Standard ® Optional O Not Available -



7AL
4UF/
4X9
3B3

8T5/
616
7Y1
6K8
7W3

JX1
7X5 +

FT3
KA6

52Q

140
1G8
7K3
TKX +
1ZR

1D3

OP6

ON5
6XL
6FC
8G5
85Q
8K4
8X1

351
5L1
5)4
V]3
QL5

Model Code
Maximum Retail Price (MRP)*

Safety and Security

ABS brake system with electronic brake-force distribution (EBD), electronic differential lock (EDL), traction control (ASR),

electronic stabilisation control (ESC)
Anti theft alarm with interior surveillance and vehicle immobiliser

Driver and passenger airbags, side airbags front and rear, and curtain airbag system

ISOFIX child seat anchorages and top tether in second and third rows
Driver Assistance Systems

Adaptive cruise control with efficiency assist, swerve assist, turn assist and emergency assist

Audi Lane Change Assistant with exit warning system and rear cross traffic alert
Audi Pre Sense Front - with Collision Avoidance Assist and Turn Assist

Audi Pre Sense Rear

Front cross traffic assist

Audi parking assist plus with display of surroundings
360 camera

Exterior

Alloy Wheels

Tyres

Tyre mobility kit
Tyre pressure monitoring system direct

Glossy red brake callipers front and rear

Trailer hitch, electric swiveling.
European style 50mm ball size. Requires safety chain bracket to be fitted locally

RS sport exhaust system
All wheel steering

Exterior mirrors - electrically adjustable, folding, heated, memory function and automatically dimming

Exterior mirror housings in Aluminium look

HD Matrix LED headlamps with dynamic light design and dynamic turn signal
LED rear lamps with dynamic turn indicators and staging animation
LED daytime running lights

Headlight Washers

Light and rain sensor

Roof rails - anodised aluminium

RS bumper/diffusor insert matt aluminium look/Glossy black
RS-specific roof edge spoiler

RS bumpers in body color (full paint finish)

Privacy Glass
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RS Q8

4MNRV22023
$260,990

23-inch in 5-Y-spoke rotor design, silver

295/35
°
°

Standard ® Optional O Not Available -



9AE
2V9

IV8/1IT3
/1W3

U1

UF8
9S8
416
4E7
KS1

Model Code
Maximum Retail Price (MRP)*

Interior
Air Conditioning - four zone
Air quality package

Audi Connect
Audi Connect Data Module (IV8)
- Audi Connect Enabler
- Audi Connect SIM
- WiFi Hotspot (excl. data)
_Audi t Naviqati | infotai t plus (3 ) (T3)
- Online search for navigation destinations
- Detailed Point of Interest display
- Online traffic information
- Online parking information
- Weather information
- myAudi Navigation
- Navigation with Google Earth
- Map update online
- Safety & Service (10 years) (IW3)
- Audi Service Request
- Audi Roadside Assistant
- Emergency Call
s ity & C . 3 )
- Vehicle Status Report
- Car Finder
- Theft Alarm Notification
- Remote Lock / Unlock
- Remote Horn & Light
- Geofencing, Speed Alert

Audi Smartphone Interface (Apple Car Play and Android Auto)

Wireless Apple Carplay - only for Apple iphone with i0S 9 and above

Audi Music Interface (AMI) for rear seats
RS-specfic Audi virtual cockpit
Auto dimming interior rearview mirror, frameless

Convenience key with sensor controlled release of the luggage compartment lid

Head-up display
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RS Q8

4MNRV22023
$260,990

Standard ® Optional O Not Available -



4F2/3U
7

GZ2

9VS

GS5
S5MF

QQ2

3CX

7UG

Q4Q
1XP

N5M

7HK
6E6
3PN/
7P1
474
4D3
3GD
VT2

6NQ

C2X
52R
52S
VWO
6F)
6FQ
47P
ORI

Model Code
Maximum Retail Price (MRP)*

Bluetooth interface - for hands-free mobile phone connectivity and Bluetooth audio streaming (depending on compatibility

of mobile phone)

Comfort key with sensor controlled release of the luggage compartment lid including electric luggage compartment cover

Power assisted closing doors

Bang & Olufsen Premium sound system with 3D sound
- 17 active speakers

- 3D sound in front

- 730 watt

Black high gloss / aluminium package incl. sensor buttons
Inlays

Ambient lighting package -

- Countour lighting for centre console

- Ambient lighting for centre console

- Front and rear illuminated door sill plates

- Interactive colour profiles (includes 3 pre-defined profiles controlled via MMI)

Luggage net

MMI Navigation Plus with MMI touch response

- Main display 10.1 inch, incl, haptic feedback

- Lower display 8.6 inch, incl. haptic feedback

RS sports seats in front

Steering wheel - 3 spoke sports design, multifunction with shift paddles and heating

Upholstery

Upper and lower interior elements in leather
Comfort front armrest high

Electric front seats with 4-way lumbar support, memory function for both seats

Heated front and rear seats
Seat ventilation in front
Luggage compartment floor
RS Scuff plates

Headlining in Black Cloth

Exterior Options

23-inch in 5-Y-spoke rotor design, black

23-inch 5-Y-spoke rotor style, Matte Titanium Gray, diamond-turned
23-inch in 5-Y-spoke rotor design, anthracite black, high-sheen
Acoustic Glass for the side windows

Exterior mirrors in gloss black (forces PA6 or PQA)

Exterior mirrors in carbon

Audi rings and lettering in shiny black (forces PA6 or PQA)

Adaptive windshield wipers with integrated washer nozzles

Audi exclusive paint (depending on availability)
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RS Q8

4MNRV22023
$260,990

°
Inlays in Aluminium Race, anthracite

Valcona Leather package with
honeycomb stitching
°

Maximum Retail Price (MRP)

$1,500
$1,750
$1,750
$1,200
$250
$2,000
$800
$1,100
POA

Standard ® Optional O Not Available -



9R1

3FU
3GN
3Y6
4D8

8RF+
3FU

QV1
6S]
PL2
7HL
5MH
7T™M

rRAO

(FY4,
47D,
5L2) +
3S2

PQA
(FY5, 47
D,5L3)

Model Code
Maximum Retail Price (MRP)*

Interior Options

Night Vision Assistant

Panoramic glass sunroof

Rail system with fixation set and fastening set

Electric sunshades for rear side door windows and manual sunshade for rear window
Seat ventilation and massage feature in front

Bang & Olufsen Advanced sound system with 3D sound (forces panoramic sunroof 3FU)
- 23 active speakers

- Lightning of speakers in front and rear

- 3D sound in front and back

- 1920 watt

Digital TV reception

Reversible boot mat

Headlining in black alcantara

Extended interior elements in leather (only in conjunction with electric sunshades 3Y6)
Inlays in Carbon Twill

Inlays in Grey Oak, high gloss

Packages

Black Glossy Styling package

- side window trims, front spoiler, side flaps and sills, rear diffuser insert all in black glossy + black roof rails + exterior
mirror housing black

Carbon/Glossy Black package

- side window trims in high glossy black, front spoiler, side flaps and sills, rear diffuser insert all in Carbon
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RS Q8

4MNRV22023
$260,990

$6,000
$5,000
$800
$1,700
$1,300

$19,500

$3,500
$300
$4,200
$4,800
$2,000
$1,200

$4,400

$13,500

Standard ® Optional O Not Available -



