Audi RS Q8

MY23 Specification and Option Sheet





Model Code	4MNRV22023
Maximum Retail Price (MRP)*	\$260,990
Clean Car Programme (Estimated Rebate / Fee)**	\$6,900.00 (Fee)
Fuel consumption L/100km (Combined 3P-WLTP)***	13.5
CO2 emissions g/km (Combined 3P-WLTP)***	308
Emission Standard	EUR 6

^{*}Prices are maximum retail and sale including 15% GST. Prices & specifications are subject to change without notice. Maximum Retail and Sale Price does not include additional on road costs.

**The figures provided are converted using official NZ Government calculator to 3P-WLTP from official manufacturer's 4P-WLTP or NEDC tests.

^{***}The official fuel consumption, emissions, and EV range figures determined by the WLTP test should be used as a guide only, or for vehicle to vehicle comparison. Actual results may vary due to factors such as driving or environmental conditions.

Technical	
Cubic Capacity	3,996
KiloWatts	441
Torque (Nm/rpm)	800 / 2200 - 4500
Cylinder configuration	V8
Fuel Injection system	TFSI
Drive Train	quattro
Transmission - Tiptronic With DSP & sport program	8 speed
Electromechanical steering with speed-dependent power assistance	•
48-V electric system and active battery cooling	•
Adaptive air suspension, RS specific tuning	•
Active roll stabilsation with sports differential	•
Acceleration 0-100 km/h (secs)	3.8
Top Speed (km/h)	250
Trailer load limit on 12% gradient braked / unbraked (kg)	3500 / 750
Fuel tank capacity in litres	85
Luggage capacity in litres (with rear seats folded down)	605 (1755)
Audi Cover	
- Audi Warranty - 5 years / 150,000 kms*	
- Audi Roadside Assist - 5 years / 150,000 kms*	•
- Audi Motoring Plan - 3 years / 150,000 kms*	
* whichever comes first	
12 Year Anti-Corrosion Warranty	•
Automatic Stop / Start Technology	





Model Code	4MNRV22023
Maximum Retail Price (MRP)*	\$260,990
Safety and Security	
ABS brake system with electronic brake-force distribution (EBD), electronic differential lock (EDL), traction control (ASR), electronic stabilisation control (ESC)	•
Anti theft alarm with interior surveillance and vehicle immobiliser	•
Driver and passenger airbags, side airbags front and rear, and curtain airbag system	•
ISOFIX child seat anchorages and top tether in second and third rows	•
Driver Assistance Systems	
Adaptive cruise control with efficiency assist, swerve assist, turn assist and emergency assist	•
Audi Lane Change Assistant with exit warning system and rear cross traffic alert	•
Audi Pre Sense Front - with Collision Avoidance Assist and Turn Assist	•
Audi Pre Sense Rear	•
Front cross traffic assist	•
Audi parking assist plus with display of surroundings	
360 camera	•
Exterior	
Alloy Wheels	23-inch in 5-Y-spoke rotor design, silver
Tyres	295/35
Tyre mobility kit	•
Tyre pressure monitoring system direct	•
Glossy red brake callipers front and rear	•
Trailer hitch, electric swiveling. European style 50mm ball size. Requires safety chain bracket to be fitted locally	•
RS sport exhaust system	•
All wheel steering	•
Exterior mirrors - electrically adjustable, folding, heated, memory function and automatically dimming	•
Exterior mirror housings in Aluminium look	•
HD Matrix LED headlamps with dynamic light design and dynamic turn signal	•
LED rear lamps with dynamic turn indicators and staging animation	•
LED daytime running lights	•
Headlight Washers	•
Light and rain sensor	•
Roof rails - anodised aluminium	•
RS bumper/diffusor insert matt aluminium look/Glossy black RS-specific roof edge spoiler	·
RS bumpers in body color (full paint finish)	•
Privacy Glass	•



	Model Code	4MNRV22023
	Maximum Retail Price (MRP)*	\$260,990
		4200,330
045	Interior Air Conditioning formand	
9AE 2V9	Air Conditioning - four zone	•
2 V 9	Air quality package	•
IV8 / IT3 / IW3	Audi Connect Data Module (IVB) - Audi Connect Enabler - Audi Connect SIM - WiFi Hotspot (excl. data) - Audi connect Navigation and infotainment plus (3 years) (IT3) - Online search for navigation destinations - Detailed Point of Interest display - Online traffic information - Online parking information - Weather information - myAudi Navigation - Navigation with Google Earth - Map update online - Safety & Service (10 years) (IW3) - Audi Service Request - Audi Roadside Assistant - Emergency Call - Security & Convenience (3 years) - Vehicle Status Report - Car Finder - Theft Alarm Notification - Remote Lock / Unlock - Remote Horn & Light - Geofencing, Speed Alert	
IU1	Audi Smartphone Interface (Apple Car Play and Android Auto) Wireless Apple Carplay - only for Apple iphone with iOS 9 and above	•
UF8	Audi Music Interface (AMI) for rear seats	•
958	RS-specfic Audi virtual cockpit	•
4L6	Auto dimming interior rearview mirror, frameless	•
4E7	Convenience key with sensor controlled release of the luggage compartment lid	•
KS1	Head-up display	•



	RS Q8
Model Code	4MNRV22023
Maximum Retail Price (MRP)*	\$260,990
Bluetooth interface - for hands-free mobile phone connectivity and Bluetooth audio streaming (depending on compatibili of mobile phone)	e
Comfort key with sensor controlled release of the luggage compartment lid including electric luggage compartment cove	r •
Power assisted closing doors	•
Bang & Olufsen Premium sound system with 3D sound - 17 active speakers - 3D sound in front - 730 watt	•
Black high gloss / aluminium package incl. sensor buttons	•
Inlays	Inlays in Aluminium Race, anthracit
Ambient lighting package Countour lighting for centre console - Ambient lighting for centre console - Front and rear illuminated door sill plates - Interactive colour profiles (includes 3 pre-defined profiles controlled via MMI)	•
Luggage net	•
MMI Navigation Plus with MMI touch response - Main display 10.1 inch, incl, haptic feedback - Lower display 8.6 inch, incl. haptic feedback	•
RS sports seats in front	•
Steering wheel - 3 spoke sports design, multifunction with shift paddles and heating	•
Upholstery	Valcona Leather package with honeycomb stitching
Upper and lower interior elements in leather	•
Comfort front armrest high	•
Electric front seats with 4-way lumbar support, memory function for both seats	•
Heated front and rear seats	•
Seat ventilation in front	•
Luggage compartment floor RS Scuff plates	•
Headlining in Black Cloth	•
Exterior Options	Maximum Retail Price (MRP)
23-inch in 5-Y-spoke rotor design, black	\$1,500
23-inch 5-Y-spoke rotor style, Matte Titanium Gray, diamond-turned	\$1,750
23-inch in 5-Y-spoke rotor design, anthracite black, high-sheen	\$1,750
Acoustic Glass for the side windows	\$1,200
Exterior mirrors in gloss black (forces PA6 or PQA)	\$250
Exterior mirrors in carbon	\$2,000
Audi rings and lettering in shiny black (forces PA6 or PQA)	\$800
Adaptive windshield wipers with integrated washer nozzles	\$1,100
Audi exclusive paint (depending on availability)	POA



Model Code	4MNRV22023
Maximum Retail Price (MRP)*	\$260,990
Interior Options	
Night Vision Assistant	\$6,000
Panoramic glass sunroof	\$5,000
Rail system with fixation set and fastening set	\$800
Electric sunshades for rear side door windows and manual sunshade for rear window	\$1,700
Seat ventilation and massage feature in front	\$1,300
Bang & Olufsen Advanced sound system with 3D sound (forces panoramic sunroof 3FU) - 23 active speakers - Lightning of speakers in front and rear - 3D sound in front and back - 1920 watt	\$19,500
Digital TV reception	\$3,500
Reversible boot mat	\$300
Headlining in black alcantara	\$4,200
Extended interior elements in leather (only in conjunction with electric sunshades 3Y6)	\$4,800
Inlays in Carbon Twill	\$2,000
Inlays in Grey Oak, high gloss	\$1,200
Packages	
Black Glossy Styling package - side window trims, front spoiler, side flaps and sills, rear diffuser insert all in black glossy + black roof rails + exterior mirror housing black	\$4,400
Carbon/Glossy Black package - side window trims in high glossy black, front spoiler, side flaps and sills, rear diffuser insert all in Carbon	\$13,500